505003778 07/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5050526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN LI	06/28/2018
NAN LI	06/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU CHANGEN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	DENG, LEI ROOM 318, BUILDING G5, NO.31 KEFENG ROAD	
Internal Address:	HUANGPU DISTRICT GUANGZHOU	
City:	GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510663	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16067821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-453-3339

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN IP

Address Line 1:265 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 1702Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21USP326/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVA TAKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/ET/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046545 FRAME: 0365

505003778

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

LA. Jun:

LL, Nan;

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

GUANGZHOU CHANGEN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD DENG, LEI ROOM 318, BUILDING G5, NO.31 KEFENG ROAD, HUANGPU DISTRICT GUANGZHOU GUANGDONG, 518663 CHINA

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignces, nominces or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled.

NON-METAL POSITION SENSOR FOR USE IN ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY TEST, AUTOMATIC ANTENNA POSITIONING DEVICE AND SYSTEM

described in the patent application identified as Docket No. 100USP318/5 and which is the National Stage application of PCT/CN2016/113877 Filed on December 30, 2016, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and scaled this ___dev_of____da_2018

8.8. 3mm

Inventor/assignor's signature

II. Nan

Inventor/assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

PATENT REEL: 046545 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 07/15/2018